1)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT, WDNC IS
(704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT’S WEBSITE AT
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV

ok ko ok ok kKK kK

07/17/2017

ok ok ook ok kKK kK

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JUlLY 17, 2017

9:30 a.m.

11 DesignLine Corporation 13-31943 3rd continued hearing on Motion of
Liquidating Trustee to Compel Buster
Glosson, et al. to Produce All Responsive
Documents in Their Possession, Custody, or
Control (755); Response of Buster Glosson, et
al. (766)

Continued hearing on Motion of the
Liquidating Trustee for Authority to Enter into
an Agreement to Sell an Interest in Potential
Litigation Proceeds (787); Objection of Global
Bus Ventures, LLC, et al. (802); Joinder of Dr.
Linda M. Combs, et al. to Objection to Motion
of the Liquidating Trustee (803)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee
for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain
Pending Adversary Proceedings and for
Related Relief (806); Glosson Defendants’
Response to Trustee’s Mediation Motion (810)

GARDNER, STEELE, COLLINS, MERCHANT, HALEY

RUDISILL, TR., BARRIE

ADAMS

WALDREP

EDWARDS



2)

3)

Adv. Elaine T. Rudisill 15-3136
V. Ch.11
Daniel J. Keating, III, 13-31943
et al.

BARRIE

SILVERMAN, CORDES

Adv. Elaine T. Rudisill 15-3138

v Ch.11
Brad Glosson, et al. 13-31943

3rd continued Status and
Conference (36, 32)

Scheduling

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee
for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain
Pending Adversary Proceedings and for
Related Relief (44)

4th continued Joint Status and Scheduling
Conference (171, 137)

4th continued Motion for Judicial Assistance
on Rule 26(f) Scheduling Order (134)

3rd continued hearing on Glosson Defendants’
Motion to Compel the Liquidating Trustee to
Produce Requested Third Party
Communications (147); Liquidating Trustee’s
(I) Objection and (II) Cross-Motion to Compel
(153)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee
for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain
Pending Adversary Proceedings and for
Related Relief (169)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee
to Amend Complaint (173); Objection of the
Glosson Defendants’” (185); Opposition of
Defendant Fouad Alaeddin (187)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Compel Miller
McNeish & Breedlove, P.A. to Produce
Documents in its Possession, Custody, or
Control (175); Response of Miller McNeish &
Breedlove, PA (184); Objection of Buster
Glosson and Eagle LTD (186)

Hearing on Glosson Defendants’” Motion to
Compel the Liquidating Trustee to Fully
Respond to Interrogatories of Glosson
Defendants (177); Response of the Liquidating
Trustee (182)

Hearing on Motion of Buster Glosson to
Compel Responses to  First Sealed
Interrogatory and Requests for Production of
Documents (178); Buster Glosson’s Ex Parte
Motion to Seal (179); Liquidating Trustee’s
Omnibus Response to (I) Ex Parte Motion for
Order Placing Motion and Exhibits Under Seal,
and (II) Buster Glosson’s Motion to Compel



4

HOUSTON, BARRIE
ADAMS

EDWARDS
WALDREP

Adv. Elaine T. Rudisill
v

BARRIE
EDWARDS
DAVIS
ADAMS
HOOVER
SHARPLESS

o o O Ok 54 3 3 e 3 3 3 3 o o o 0B O O 3%

Linda M. Combs, et al.

15-3139
Ch.11
13-31943

Responses to First Sealed Interrogatory and
Requests for Production of Documents (190)

Hearing on Liquidating Trustee’s Motion to
Seal Her Omnibus Response to (I) Ex Parte
Motion for Order Placing Motion and Exhibits
Under Seal, and (II) Buster Glosson’s Motion
to Compel Responses to First Sealed
Interrogatory and Requests for Production of
Documents (188)

3rd continued Status and Scheduling
Conference (114,102, 97, 81)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee
for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain
Pending Adversary Proceedings and for
Related Relief (112)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee
to Amend Complaint (115); Objection of the
Glosson Third-Parties (117 / 118)



1)

2)

ok ok ook ok kKK kK

07/18/2017

ok ok ook ok kKK kR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JULY 18, 2017

1:00 p.m.

11 Madison Construction 16-32006
Group, Inc.

RAUBACH
GROGAN

o o O Ok 54 3 3 e 3 3 3 3 o o o 0B O Ok 3%

2:00 p.m.

11 Madison Construction 16-32006
Group, Inc.

RAUBACH
LAUTENSCHLAGER

o o O Ok 54 34 3 e 3 3 3 3 o o O 0B OB O 3%

Hearing on Motion of Shiel Sexton Company
for Relief from Stay (137)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion for
Approval of Compromise by and Among the
Debtor, 84 Lumber Company, L.P., and
Builders Mutual Insurance Company (127);
Objection of AP Atlantic Inc., d/b/a Adolfson
& Peterson Construction (138)



1)

2)

3)

4

ok ok ook ok kKK kK

07/21/2017

ok ok ook ok kKK kR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, JULY 21, 2017

9:30 a.m.

12 Andrew M. Boggs, Jr.

Virginia A. Boggs

O.M. GARDNER

13 Keith B. Sharpe
Linda G. Sharpe
PLANER

13 Douglas J. White
Bonnie F. White

BALENTINE

11-40473

16-40055

16-40324

16-40404

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on Debtors’ Motion to Approve
Disbursement of Proceeds from Sale of Real
Property (250)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Approve Use of
Tax Refund (251)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Status Hearing (34)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case
or to Modify Plan (32)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

13 Garry W. Beam
Debra H. Beam

JOHNSON
SULLIVAN

13  Charles H. Owensby
Mary A. Owensby

LEONARD

13  Ricky L. Coleman
LEONARD

13 Penny D. Crowder
WILLCOX

13  Edgar A. Robinson

WILLCOX

13 Jonathan T. Porter
Amy A. Porter

WILLCOX
13 Angela C. Falls

WOOD

16-40485

15-40133

16-40256

16-40456

17-40037

17-40238

14-40276

3rd continued hearing on Application of
Debtors” Attorney for Compensation (20)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s Objection
to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss
(35); Debtors” Response (37); Response of
USA/IRS (38)

Continued hearing on Motion of the USA/IRS
to Dismiss Case or Convert (40)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (21)

4th continued hearing on Debtors’” Motion to

Modify Plan (25); Trustee’s Response (26);
Interim Order Granting Motion (28)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case
or to Modify Plan (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to Claim (23)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (28)

2nd continued hearing on Objection of
USA/IRS to Confirmation of Plan (21)

Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show
Cause for Dismissal of Case (10)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Modify Plan (30); Debtor’s Response (31)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

13 Jon C. Wehunt, 111

WOOD
DRAKE

13 Anthony Scoppettuolo
Lauren Scoppettuolo

FARMER

13 Joyce M. Chapman

FARMER

13 James R. Smith, Jr.
Samantha K. Smith

FARMER

13 Patsy A. Stratton

FARMER

16-40200

17-40136

17-40167

14-40267

14-40498

15-40520

16-40115

Hearing on Motion of Headwaters Financial
Corp. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay
(50); Debtor’s Response (51)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Extend Second
Chapter 13 Payment (12); Trustee’s Response
(15)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Extend First
Chapter 13 Payment (14); Trustee’s Response
(15)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (47)

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (58)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (34)

Continued hearing on Debtors’” Motion to
Modify Plan to Surrender Motor Vehicle and
Reduce Plan Payments (36); Trustee’s
Response (38)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Extend Time
for Plan Payment and to Extend Future Default
Provision (54); Trustee’s Response (55)



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

13 Fletcher L. Bryson 16-40406
Carol S. Bryson

FARMER

13 Robert E. Thrift 16-40493
Wend C. Thrift

FARMER

13 Debbie L. Goode 17-40059

FARMER

13 Monica J. Hill 17-40061

FARMER

13  Antonio McClain 12-40687

LUTZ

13 Arthur J. Burkhalter 15-40051

Hester A. Burkhalter

LUTZ

13  Michael J. Mintz 16-40342

LUTZ

13 Cathy C. Summerall 16-40474

LUTZ
W. S. GARDNER

Hearing on Trustee’s  Motion  for
Determination of Status of Claims in
Confirmed Plan (21); Debtors” Response (22)

Hearing on Motion to Approve Settlement (40);
Trustee’s Response (44)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (21)

2nd continued hearing on Reece Hill’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan (23); Plan
(14)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Approve
Settlement and Retain Insurance Proceeds
(21); Trustee’s Response (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Status
Hearing (62)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case
or to Modify Plan (26)

Continued hearing on Motion of McCullen,
Inc. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay
(23); Debtor’s Response (25)



27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

13 Alfred Johnson 17-40117
Barbara A. Johnson

LUTZ

SULLIVAN

13 Debra A. Johnson 17-40140

LUTZ

STALEY

13 Evet L. Allen 17-40147

LUTZ

12  Katherine M. Pfaff 12-40126

W. S. GARDNER

13 Latoya D. Browner 14-40059

W. S. GARDNER

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s Objection
to Confirmation of Plan (10); Plan (8, 2);
Supporting Response of IRS/USA (13)

Hearing on Objection of USA/IRS to
Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (14); Plan (8,
2)

Hearing on Objection of Bridgecrest Credit
Company, LLC on Confirmation of Plan (14);
Pan (2); Trustee’s Response (16)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Extend Time to
Make Second Bankruptcy Payment (16);
Trustee’s Response (20)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (81)

3rd continued hearing on Debtor’s Objection
to Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan (38);
Trustee’s Notice of Plan Modification (37)

Continued hearing on Debtor’'s Motion to
Modify Chapter 13 Plan to Surrender Motor
Vehicle and Reduce Plan Payments (42);
Trustee’s Response (43)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Objection to
Mortgage Adjustment of Wells Fargo Bank,
NA (44); Trustee’s Response (46); Response of
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to Objection to
Mortgage Adjustment of Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A. (48)



32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

13 Wilbert N. Clark
Teresa A. Clark

W.S. GARDNER
EMREY

13 Robert B. Devoe

W. S. GARDNER

13 James E. Jackson

W. S. GARDNER

13 Georgia A. Wilson

W. S. GARDNER

13 Robert S. Terry, Jr.
Pamela J. Terry

W. S. GARDNER

13 Michael R. Payne

W. S. GARDNER

13 Wanda O. Young

W. S GARDNER

15-40012

15-40242

15-40368

15-40399

16-40358

16-40416

16-40476

3rd continued hearing on Debtors” Objection
to Documents filed by Select Portfolio
Servicing, Inc. (61); Notice of Mortgage
Payment Change (filed 03-23-2017); Response
of Select Portfolio Servicing to Debtor’s
Objection (62)

Continued hearing on Debtor's Amended
Motion for Authority to Incur Debt to Obtain
Mortgage on Residence (93); Trustee’s
Response (94)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss or Modify Plan for Payment Default
61

Continued for Status Hearing. Re: Debtor’s
Approved Motion to Allow
Moratorium/Modification as to Plan Payments
(52); Trustee’s Response (53)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Modify Plan (23); Debtors” Objection (28)

Hearing on Debtor’'s Motion to Reconsider
Order of Dismissal; Motion to Modify Plan
(30); Order of Dismissal (20); Trustee’s
Response (32)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case
or to Modify Plan (31)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Status Hearing (23)



39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

13  Michael K. Roark
Lydia W. Roark

W. S. GARDNER
13  Timothy W. Clark

W. S. GARDNER
OGBURN

o o O Ok 54 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 o o o o OB O 3%

10:30 a.m.

7 Donald Yelton
Joan Yelton

FARMER

TAYLOR, TR., SHADDOCK

7 Barry W. Gurley, Sr.

Linda S. Gurley
BALENTINE

HENDERSON, F., TR.
MENK

7 Linda E. Smith

W.S. GARDNER
COOPER, TR.

7 Daniel W. Bollinger, II
Ginny R. Bollinger

WILLCOX
COOPER, TR.

17-40027

17-40132

09-40314

16-40518

17-40001

17-40181

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s Objection
to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss
(11)

Hearing on Objection of GrandSouth Bank to
Confirmation of Plan (16); Plan (4)

Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show
Cause for Failure to Comply with Order of this
Court (472, 465, 454)

Hearing on Motion of Farmer & Morris Law,
PLLC to Withdraw as Attorney for the Debtors
473)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of Bayview
Loan Servicing, LLC for Relief from Stay (16);
Trustee’s Response (22)

3rd continued hearing on Objection of Trustee
to Exemptions (9)

Hearing on Trustee’s Turnover Motion (15)



45)

46)

47)

48)

7 Christopher L. Campbell
Kyrie E. Campbell

GROFF
COOPER, TR.

7 William J. Gold
Patsy M. Gold

W. S. GARDNER
COOPER, TR.

Adv  Langdon M. Cooper
v.
James W. Staz

COOPER
PRO SE

11 Leonard J. McNeilly
Jo Nell N. McNeilly

W. S. GARDNER

o o O Ok 54 3 3 e 3 3 3 3 o o o 0B O 0 3%

17-40220

17-40241

15-4014
Ch.7
14-40458

15-40342

Hearing on Motion to Excuse Male Debtor
from 341 Meeting (7)

Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show
Cause for Dismissal of Case (3)

Pretrial Conference (18, 6)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary
Judgment (20)

3rd continued Status Hearing (110)



ok ko ok ok kKoK kK

NO COURT

ok ook ok kKK kK

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JULY 19 & 20, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



