UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT, WDNC IS (704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT'S WEBSITE AT WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JULY 17, 2017

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 11 DesignLine Corporation

13-31943

3rd continued hearing on Motion of Liquidating Trustee to Compel Buster Glosson, et al. to Produce All Responsive Documents in Their Possession, Custody, or Control (755); Response of Buster Glosson, et al. (766)

Continued hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee for Authority to Enter into an Agreement to Sell an Interest in Potential Litigation Proceeds (787); Objection of Global Bus Ventures, LLC, et al. (802); Joinder of Dr. Linda M. Combs, et al. to Objection to Motion of the Liquidating Trustee (803)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain Pending Adversary Proceedings and for Related Relief (806); Glosson Defendants' Response to Trustee's Mediation Motion (810)

GARDNER, STEELE, COLLINS, MERCHANT, HALEY RUDISILL, TR., BARRIE ADAMS WALDREP EDWARDS

2)	Adv. BARR	Elaine T. Rudisill v. Daniel J. Keating, III, et al.	15-3136 Ch. 11 13-31943	3rd continued Status and Scheduling Conference (36, 32) Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain Pending Adversary Proceedings and for Related Relief (44)
		ERMAN, CORDES		
3)	Adv.	Elaine T. Rudisill v Brad Glosson, et al.	15-3138 Ch. 11 13-31943	4th continued Joint Status and Scheduling Conference (171, 137) 4th continued Motion for Judicial Assistance

on Rule 26(f) Scheduling Order (134)

3rd continued hearing on Glosson Defendants' Motion to Compel the Liquidating Trustee to Produce Requested Third Party Communications (147); Liquidating Trustee's (I) Objection and (II) Cross-Motion to Compel (153)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain Pending Adversary Proceedings and for Related Relief (169)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee to Amend Complaint (173); Objection of the Glosson Defendants' (185); Opposition of Defendant Fouad Alaeddin (187)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Compel Miller McNeish & Breedlove, P.A. to Produce Documents in its Possession, Custody, or Control (175); Response of Miller McNeish & Breedlove, PA (184); Objection of Buster Glosson and Eagle LTD (186)

Hearing on Glosson Defendants' Motion to Compel the Liquidating Trustee to Fully Respond to Interrogatories of Glosson Defendants (177); Response of the Liquidating Trustee (182)

Hearing on Motion of Buster Glosson to Compel Responses to First Sealed Interrogatory and Requests for Production of Documents (178); Buster Glosson's Ex Parte Motion to Seal (179); Liquidating Trustee's Omnibus Response to (I) Ex Parte Motion for Order Placing Motion and Exhibits Under Seal, and (II) Buster Glosson's Motion to Compel

Responses to First Sealed Interrogatory and Requests for Production of Documents (190)

Hearing on Liquidating Trustee's Motion to Seal Her Omnibus Response to (I) Ex Parte Motion for Order Placing Motion and Exhibits Under Seal, and (II) Buster Glosson's Motion to Compel Responses to First Sealed Interrogatory and Requests for Production of Documents (188)

HOUSTON, BARRIE ADAMS EDWARDS WALDREP

4) Adv. Elaine T. Rudisill 15-3139 v. Ch. 11 Linda M. Combs, et al. 13-31943 3rd continued Status and Scheduling Conference (114, 102, 97, 81)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee for an Order Directing Mediation of Certain Pending Adversary Proceedings and for Related Relief (112)

Hearing on Motion of the Liquidating Trustee to Amend Complaint (115); Objection of the Glosson Third-Parties (117/118)

BARRIE EDWARDS DAVIS ADAMS HOOVER SHARPLESS



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JULY 18, 2017

1)	11	Madison Construction Group, Inc.	16-32006	Hearing on Motion of Shiel Sexton Company for Relief from Stay (137)
	RAUE GROO			
	*****	*****		
	<u>2:00</u>	<u>p.m.</u>		
2)	,	Madison Construction Group, Inc.	16-32006	Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Approval of Compromise by and Among the Debtor, 84 Lumber Company, L.P., and Builders Mutual Insurance Company (127); Objection of AP Atlantic Inc., d/b/a Adolfson
	RAUE LAUT	BACH ENSCHLAGER		& Peterson Construction (138)
	*****	*****		

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, JULY 21, 2017

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	12	Andrew M. Boggs, Jr. Virginia A. Boggs	11-40473	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Approve Disbursement of Proceeds from Sale of Real Property (250)
	O.M.	GARDNER		Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Approve Use of Tax Refund (251)
2)	13	Cynthia M. Staben	16-40055	4th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Status Hearing (34)
	HAY			
3)	13	Keith B. Sharpe	16-40324	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	PLAN	Linda G. Sharpe NFR		Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (31)
	L	VEIC		
4)	13	Douglas J. White Bonnie F. White	16-40404	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (32)
	BALI	ENTINE		

5)	13 Garry W. I Debra H. I		3rd continued hearing on Application of Debtors' Attorney for Compensation (20)
			3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (35); Debtors' Response (37); Response of USA/IRS (38)
			Continued hearing on Motion of the USA/IRS to Dismiss Case or Convert (40)
	JOHNSON SULLIVAN		
6)	13 Charles H. C Mary A. Ow	-	5th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (21)
			4th continued hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify Plan (25); Trustee's Response (26); Interim Order Granting Motion (28)
	LEONARD		
7)	 13 Ricky L. Col	leman 16-40256	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case
	LEONARD		or to Modify Plan (23)
8)	13 Penny D.	Crowder 16-40456	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim (23)
	WILLCOX		
9)	13 Edgar A. Ro	binson 17-40037	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (28)
			2nd continued hearing on Objection of USA/IRS to Confirmation of Plan (21)
	WILLCOX		, , , ,
10)	13 Jonathan T. Amy A. Port		Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (10)
	WILLCOX		
11)	13 Angela C.	Falls 14-40276	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Modify Plan (30); Debtor's Response (31)
	WOOD		y ()

12)	13 WOO	Jon C. Wehunt, III	16-40200	Hearing on Motion of Headwaters Financial Corp. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (50); Debtor's Response (51)			
	DRAI	KE					
13)	13	Sherrill K. Meza	17-40136	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Extend Second Chapter 13 Payment (12); Trustee's Response (15)			
	woo	DD		()			
14)	13	Charlotte M. Banner	17-40167	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Extend First Chapter 13 Payment (14); Trustee's Response (15)			
	WOO	DD .					
15)	13	Anthony Scoppettuolo Lauren Scoppettuolo	14-40267	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (47)			
	FARN	FARMER					
16)	13 FARN	Joyce M. Chapman	14-40498	6th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (58)			
17)	13	James R. Smith, Jr. Samantha K. Smith	15-40520	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (34)			
				Continued hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify Plan to Surrender Motor Vehicle and Reduce Plan Payments (36); Trustee's Response (38)			
	FARN	MER		Response (56)			
18)	13	Patsy A. Stratton	16-40115	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Extend Time			
10)	1.0	ratoy Ar Ottation	10-10113	for Plan Payment and to Extend Future Default Provision (54); Trustee's Response (55)			
	FARN	MER					
							

19)	13	Fletcher L. Bryson Carol S. Bryson	16-40406	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Determination of Status of Claims in Confirmed Plan (21); Debtors' Response (22)
	FARI	MER		
20)	13 FARI	Robert E. Thrift Wend C. Thrift MER	16-40493	Hearing on Motion to Approve Settlement (40); Trustee's Response (44)
21)	13 FAR	Debbie L. Goode	17-40059	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (21)
22)	13 FARI	Monica J. Hill	17-40061	2nd continued hearing on Reece Hill's Objection to Confirmation of Plan (23); Plan (14)
23)	13 LUTZ	 Antonio McClain Z	12-40687	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Approve Settlement and Retain Insurance Proceeds (21); Trustee's Response (22)
24)	13 LUT2	Arthur J. Burkhalter Hester A. Burkhalter	15-40051	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Status Hearing (62)
25)	13 LUTZ	 Michael J. Mintz Z	16-40342	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (26)
26)	13 LUTZ W. S.	Cathy C. Summerall Z GARDNER	16-40474	Continued hearing on Motion of McCullen, Inc. for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (23); Debtor's Response (25)

27)	13	Alfred Johnson Barbara A. Johnson	17-40117	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan (10); Plan (8, 2); Supporting Response of IRS/USA (13)
				Hearing on Objection of USA/IRS to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (14); Plan (8, 2)
	LUTZ SULLI	IVAN		
28)	13 LUTZ	Debra A. Johnson	17-40140	Hearing on Objection of Bridgecrest Credit Company, LLC on Confirmation of Plan (14); Pan (2); Trustee's Response (16)
	STALI	EY 		
29)	13	Evet L. Allen	17-40147	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Extend Time to Make Second Bankruptcy Payment (16); Trustee's Response (20)
	LUTZ			
30)		Katherine M. Pfaff GARDNER	12-40126	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (81)
31)	13	Latoya D. Browner	14-40059	3rd continued hearing on Debtor's Objection to Trustee's Motion to Modify Plan (38); Trustee's Notice of Plan Modification (37)
				Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Chapter 13 Plan to Surrender Motor Vehicle and Reduce Plan Payments (42); Trustee's Response (43)
				Continued hearing on Debtor's Objection to Mortgage Adjustment of Wells Fargo Bank, NA (44); Trustee's Response (46); Response of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to Objection to Mortgage Adjustment of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (48)
	w. s. c	GARDNER		

32)	13	Wilbert N. Clark Teresa A. Clark	15-40012	3rd continued hearing on Debtors' Objection to Documents filed by Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. (61); Notice of Mortgage Payment Change (filed 03-23-2017); Response of Select Portfolio Servicing to Debtor's Objection (62)
	W.S. (EMRI	GARDNER EY		, ,
33)	13	Robert B. Devoe	15-40242	Continued hearing on Debtor's Amended Motion for Authority to Incur Debt to Obtain Mortgage on Residence (93); Trustee's Response (94)
	W. S.	GARDNER 		Response (94)
34)	13	James E. Jackson	15-40368	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss or Modify Plan for Payment Default (51)
	W. S.	GARDNER 		(31)
35)	13	Georgia A. Wilson	15-40399	Continued for Status Hearing. Re: Debtor's Approved Motion to Allow Moratorium/Modification as to Plan Payments
	w. s.	GARDNER		(52); Trustee's Response (53)
36)	13	Robert S. Terry, Jr. Pamela J. Terry	16-40358	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Modify Plan (23); Debtors' Objection (28)
	W. S.	GARDNER 		
37)	13	Michael R. Payne	16-40416	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Reconsider Order of Dismissal; Motion to Modify Plan (30); Order of Dismissal (20); Trustee's Response (32)
	W. S.	GARDNER		Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case or to Modify Plan (31)
38)	13	 Wanda O. Young	16-40476	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for
50)	10	.vanda O. Ioung	10 40470	Status Hearing (23)
	W.S	GARDNER		
				

39)	13 Michael K. Roark Lydia W. Roark W. S. GARDNER	17-40027	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (11)			
40)	13 Timothy W. Clark	17-40132	Hearing on Objection of GrandSouth Bank to Confirmation of Plan (16); Plan (4)			
	W. S. GARDNER OGBURN					

	<u>10:30 a.m.</u>					
41)	7 Donald Yelton Joan Yelton	09-40314	Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show Cause for Failure to Comply with Order of this Court (472, 465, 454)			
			Hearing on Motion of Farmer & Morris Law, PLLC to Withdraw as Attorney for the Debtors (473)			
	FARMER TAYLOR, TR., SHADDOCK		(473)			
42)	7 Barry W. Gurley, Sr. Linda S. Gurley	16-40518	2nd continued hearing on Motion of Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC for Relief from Stay (16); Trustee's Response (22)			
	BALENTINE HENDERSON, F., TR. MENK		Trustee o Response (==)			
43)	7 Linda E. Smith	17-40001	3rd continued hearing on Objection of Trustee to Exemptions (9)			
	W.S. GARDNER COOPER, TR.					
44)	7 Daniel W. Bollinger, II Ginny R. Bollinger	17-40181	Hearing on Trustee's Turnover Motion (15)			
	WILLCOX COOPER, TR.					

45)	7	Christopher L. Campbell Kyrie E. Campbell	17-40220	Hearing on Motion to Excuse Male Debtor from 341 Meeting (7)
	GROI COOI	PER, TR.		
46)	7	William J. Gold Patsy M. Gold	17-40241	Court Order for Debtors to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (3)
		GARDNER PER, TR.		
47)	Adv	Langdon M. Cooper v.	15-4014 Ch. 7	Pretrial Conference (18, 6)
		James W. Staz	14-40458	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment (20)
	COOI PRO S			
48)	11	Leonard J. McNeilly Jo Nell N. McNeilly	15-40342	3rd continued Status Hearing (110)
	W. S.	GARDNER		
	*****	****		



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JULY 19 & 20, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.